Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2020-21 Reply Serial No.

HAB336
CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY
(Question Serial No. 4744)
Head: (95) Leisure and Cultural Services Department
Subhead (No. & title): (-) Not Specified
Programme: (2) Horticulture and Amenities
Controlling Officer: Director of Leisure and Cultural Services (Vincent LIU)
Director of Bureau: Secretary for Home Affairs
Question:

Please provide the following information of the past 5 years: (1) the address, construction
cost, area and cubicle numbers of the public toilet with the lowest construction cost; (2) the
address, construction cost, area and cubicle numbers of the public toilet with the highest
construction cost; (3) the average construction cost of a public toilet; (4) the average
construction cost per cubicle; (5) the average construction cost per square metre of a public
toilet.

Asked by: Hon KWOK Ka-ki (LegCo internal reference no.: 353)

Reply:

Generally speaking, public toilets are part and parcel of facilities managed by the Leisure
and Cultural Services Department. Therefore it does not have the breakdown of the
requested information.

- End -



